PART #
0335154
0445649
0005650
0605018
0605019
0605020
0605021
0005651
0605022
0605023
0005652
0605024
0605025
0605026
0605027
50760

0445647
0445643 *1
0445644 *1
0445645
0445648
0225081
9805558
50761
50763
9805559
50762
50764
0445650
3485060
9415369
9415370
9415371
9415372
50602 *1
9805553
0555015
2595103 *1
2595104 *1
2595105 *1
3485061 *1
3550008
50585
5725015 *1
9805185 *1
9805488
9805555
50575
9805556
50586

#57602 VOLTEC FIGHTER

DESCRIPTION

Body

Chassis

A Parts (A1-A10)

A1-A7

A8

A9

Al10

B Parts (B1 & B2)

B1 (Battery Cover)

B2 (Bumper)

C Parts (C1-C8)

C1

c2

C3&C4

C5-C8

RC Boy's 4WD Spare Gear Set
Gear Parts (G1 & G2)

Spur Gear

Diff. Spur Gear

Diff. Cover

Idler Gear

G Parts (G1 & G2)

Differential Spur Gear

Differential Cover

Idler Gear

Spur Gear

Z Parts (Helmet)(Z21-23)

Front Tires & Wheels (2 pcs. each)
RC Boy's 4WD Front Slicks (2 pcs.)
Voltec Fighter Front Wheels (2 pcs.)
Rear Tires & Wheels (2 pcs. each)
RC Boy's 4WD Rear Slicks (2 pcs.)
Voltec Fighter Rear Wheels (2 pcs.)
Upright (2 pcs.)

Propeller Shaft

Metal Parts Bag A

Metal Parts Bag B

Metal Parts Bag C

Metal Parts Bag D

Differential Bevel Gear Set (MA1-MA3...etc.)

3x10mm Tapping Screw (MA4 x10)
1150 Plastic Bearing (MA5 x10)
Rear Drive Shaft (MA6 x1)

Front Drive Shaft (MB1 x1)

Wheel Axle (MB2 x1)

5x45mm Shaft (MB3 x1)

5x30mm Shaft (MB4 x1)

4x10mm Step Screw (MB5 x5)
1510 Metal Bearing (MB7 x1)

850 Metal Bearing (MB8 x2)
7x1mm Spacer (MB9 x5)

3x14mm Step Tapping Screw (MC1 x10)
2.6x10mm Tapping Screw (MC2 x5)
2x8mm Screw (MC3 x10)

3mm Washer (MC4 x15)

x1
x1
x2
X2
x1

Scale:1:10
Category: Electric
Chassis Type: Boys R/C

9805557 4mm Flange Lock Nut (MC5 x4)
9805337 *1 Wheel Hub (MC6 x2)

9805554 Motor Plate (w/Screws)

15018 MINI 4WD Ceramic Grease

50038 Tool Set (Box Wrench, Hex Wrench...etc.)
50171 Heat Resistant Double-Sided Tape
50595 Nylon Band w/Metal Hook (10 pcs.)
7435062 Motor (w/Pinion Gear)

6095003-D Antenna Pipe (30cm)

9495277 Sticker (a,b)

1065162 Instructions

*1 Requires 2 sets for one car.

R/C SPARE PARTS & HOP-UP OPTIONS

50106 7.2V Connector Set

50186 Silicone Insulated Wire

50245 Snap Connector Set

50411 Flex Sticker Sheet (Fluorescent Red)

50759 Voltec Fighter Body Parts Set

53008 1150 Sealed Ball Bearing Set (4 pcs.)

53024 4mm Aluminum Flange Lock Nut (10 pcs.)

53126 1510 Sealed Ball Bearing Set (2 pcs.)

53132-D R/C Fluorescent Color Antenna Pipes (4 pcs.)
53159 4mm Anodized Aluminum Flange Lock Nuts (Blue)
53160 4mm Anodized Aluminum Flange Lock Nuts (Red)
53161 4mm Anodized Aluminum Flange Lock Nuts (Gold)
53162 4mm Anodized Aluminum Flange Lock Nuts (Black)
53313 RC Boy's 4WD Ball Bearing Set

53314 RC Boy's 4WD Motor Plate Set (for 540 Type Motor)
53317 RC Boy's 4WD 540 Motor Set

53318 RC Boy's 4WD Inner Sponge (Front)

53319 RC Boy's 4WD Inner Sponge (Rear)

53320 RC Boy's 4WD Lightweight Gear Shaft

53321 RC Boy's 4WD Lightweight Propeller Shaft

*2 Use in combination with 53314.

D=discontinued

Tamiya America, Inc.

2 Orion, Aliso Viejo, CA 92656

(949) 362-2240 Fax: (949) 362-2250
TAMIYA Consumers: (800) TAMIYA-A

Dealers: (800) 5-TAMIYA




	57602 Ex Vi: 


